

FILED

DEC 02 2015

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____

Div. III COA No. **331423**

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON. Respondent,

v.

EVAN WAYNE SULLIVAN, Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Roger J. Peven
WSBA 6251
Attorney for Respondent
1401 W. Broadway
Spokane, WA 99201
Ph. (509) 323-9000
Fax (509)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	Assignments of Error and Issues Presented	2
III.	Statement of the Case	4
IV.	Summary of Argument	17
V.	Argument	
	1. The Information was constitutionally defective in that the State failed to allege all essential elements of the crime charged.	20
	2. The Court erred in allowing a telephone recording of Mr. Sullivan and a Detective into evidence in violation of the Fifth Amendment.	28
VI.	Conclusion	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Doe v. United States</i> , 487 U.S. 201 (1988)	29
<i>State v. Naillieux</i> , 158 Wn. App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010) ..	19, 25
<i>State v. Borrero</i> , 147 Wn.2d 353, 58 P.3d 245 (2002)(en banc) ..	17, 22, 23
<i>State v. Burke</i> , 163 Wn.2d 204, 181 P.3d 1 (2008)(en banc) ..	19, 30
<i>State v. Easter</i> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996)(en banc) ..	29, 30, 32
<i>State v. Hopper</i> , 118 Wn.2d 151, 822 P.2d 775 (1992) ..	22
<i>State v. Ibsen</i> , 98 Wn. App. 214, 989 P.2d 1184 (1999) ..	28
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 119 Wn.2d 143, 829 P.2d 1078 (1992)(23, 25, 28
<i>State v. Kjorsvik</i> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)(en banc) ..	passim
<i>State v. Laramie</i> , 141 Wn. App. 332, 169 P.3d 859 (2007) ..	17, 25
<i>State v. Naillieux</i> , 158 Wn. App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010) ..	19, 25
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 140 Wn.2d 229, 996 P.2d 571 (2000) ..	17, 23
<i>State v. Vangerpen</i> , 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995)(en banc) ..	passim

Statutes

RCW 10.99.020	20
RCW 9.94A.535(3)(b)	20
RCW 9A.36.021	21, 25
RCW 9A.36.021(1)(a)	20, 21
RCW 9A.36.130(1)(a)	20
RCW 9A.36.130(1)(b)	20

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend V.	28
U.S. Const. amend. VI;	21
Wash. Const. Art. I § 9.	29
Wash. Const. art. I §22 (amend. 10);	21

Treatises

2 C. Torcia, Wharton on Criminal Procedure § 238, at 69 (13th ed. 1990). 22

2 W. LaFave & Israel, Criminal Procedure §19.2, at 448-52 (1984). 22
